Annual board approval is needed to establish a service fund for travel expenses for 
members of the board of education or their representatives when on official school 
business.  The sum is not to exceed fifty cents ($.50) for each child enrolled or seven 
thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500.00), whichever is greater. (O.R.C. section 
3315.15) 

Recommendation:  To approve a service fund for $7,500.00. 

V. LOCAL SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT 

ACCEPTANCE OF CONSENT CALENDAR – PERSONNEL 
Action by the Board of Education in “Acceptance of Consent Calendar” at this point of the agenda means that items S